



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

WEDNESDAY, THE TWELFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

SECOND APPEAL NO: 9/2025

Between:

Jafar Ghori

...APPELLANT

AND

Khajasha Raziya Sultana and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Appellant:

1.V SUDHAKAR REDDY

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.S LAKSHMINARAYANA REDDY

The Court made the following:

At request of learned counsel for the appellant to file proof of service,
list the matter on 27.02.2024.

Dated: 12.02.2025
TVN

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J